المقترحة على العقد والنظام الاساسي في لدعوة للاجتماع)

1. Approve the amendment of the Articles of Association
and Bylaws to become as follows: 1- Articles of
Association Amend Article (5) of the Articles of
Association to read as follows: · The authorized capital of
the company shall be (125,000,000) dinars (one hundred
and twenty-five million dinars) divided into
(125,000,000) shares, of which 100,000,000 (one
hundred million shares) have been subscribed for, with a
par value of one Jordanian dinar per share. 2- Bylaws
Amend Article (3) of the Bylaws to read as follows: The
authorized capital of the company shall be (125,000,000)
dinars (one hundred and twenty-five million dinars)
divided into (125,000,000) shares, of which 100,000,000
(one hundred million shares) have been subscribed for,
with a par value of one Jordanian dinar per share.

تعديل عقد التأسيس و النظام الأساسي ليصبح كما يلي : 1- عقد
التأسيس تعديل المادة (5) من عقد التأسيس لتصبح كما يلي : •

يتكون رأسمال الشركة المصرح به من (125,000,000) دينار
(مئة وخمسة وعشرون مليون دينار ) مــقسم الى

(125,000,000) سهم ، والمكتتب به 100,000,000( مئة مليون
سهم ) قيمة السهم الواحد دينار أردني . 2- النظام الأساسي

تعديل المادة (3) من النظام الأساسي لتصبح كما يلي : • يتكون
رأسمال الشركة المصرح به من (125,000,000) دينار (مئة
وخمسة وعشرون مليون دينار ) مــقسم الى (125,000,000)
سهم ، والمكتتب به 100,000,000 ( مئة مليون سهم ) قيمة

السهم الواحد دينار أردني

Increasing the authorized capital of the Company زيادة رأس مال الشركة المصرح به

Offering 25 million shares (twenty-five million shares) for
private subscription at a price of one dinar per share to